XZ16K.65 R RS (#1085 X PIFF) Steering System(Sreering Gear And Vertical )

Fs R 5 & R WE &
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
Steering Gear ( including
1 | 10310070 Enis(SEY) rocking arm) 1
2 | 10410310 124 M18 x1.5 x50 Bolt M18 x 1.5 x50 3
3 | 10440031 #JE 18 Washer 18 3
4 | XZ16K.65.2 PIAF SR Vertical lever 1
5 | XZ16K.65 -3 L Bolt 1
6 | 10440015 #E 20 Washer 1

. 145 -




XZ35K.65 %5 ZR4; Steering System

16 1718 19

- 146 -




XZ35K.65 ¥ %4 Steering System

Fs A= # 7 e -gd
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 10310018 5 (SR ?;zl&:g]ngga r(;}ne)ar ( including 1
2 | 10410026 $EAS M18 x 1.5 x45 Bolt M18 x 1.5 x45 4
3 | 10440031 #upE 18 Washer 18 4
4 | X7Z35K.65.1 BT First portrait lever 1
5 | XZ35K.65.2A AR B Front rocking arm 1
6 | XZ35K.65-3 BT "~ Rocking arm supporting 1
7 | XZ35K.65.4 B HPRFT Second portrait lever 1
8 | XZ35K.65.5A & = YRIAF Third portrait lever 1
9 | XZ35K.65.6A JEEE B R Back rocking arm 1
10 | XZ35K. 65.7A & PUYARIAT First portrait lever 1
11 | XZ35K.65 -8 | BhA&SHE Bearing block ring 2
12 | XZ35K.65 -9 S Gasket 4
13 | 10510014 & 30213 Bearing 30213 4
14 | 10450018 P45 120 Black ring 120 2
15 | XZ35K.65 -10 % B Washer 2
16 | XZ35K.65 -11 WRR Bearing lid 2
17 | 10410159 ¥4 M12 %30 Bolt M12 x 30 4
18 | 10440010 #E 12 Washer 12 4
19 | XZ35K.65 -12 | %2 &2 Steel wire 2
20 | XZ16K. 65 -3 L Bolt 1
21 | 10440015 HE 20 Washer 20 1
22 | XZ35K.65-13 |44 #h Shaft 2
23 | XZ35K.65 ~ 14 #% B Washer 4
24 | 10450037 4P 47 Block ring 47 4
25 | 10510065 FATHAR Joint Bearing 2
26 | XZ35K.65-15 | & 2
27 | 10440001 8 8 Washer 8 4

- 147 -




XZ35K.65 #:mZES. Steering System

s R = £ 73 g B/
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | 10410026 #2448 M8 x 16 Bolt M8 x 16 4
29 | 10810006 JHFR M10 x 1 0il cup 2
30 | XZ35K.65-16 | EE T Rocking arm supporting 1

. 148 -




XZ50K.65 #:[mZ &% Steering System

1K

3=

jort N

k]

i

W 7

- 149 -




XZ50K.65 # RS

Steering System

s X = % i e H/E
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 10310018 P—— g ey ncludig |
2 | 10410026 B2 M18 x1.5 x45 Bolt M18 x1.5 x45 4
3 | 10440031 #E 18 Washer 18 4
4 | XZ35K.65.1 BRI First portrait lever 1
5 | XZ50K.65.1 AR MR Front rocking arm 1
6 | XZ35K.65 -3 R R Rocking arm supporting 2
7 | XZ50K.65.2 B WP Second portrait lever 1
8 | XZ50K.65.3 5= PiFF Third portrait lever 1
9 | XZ35K.65.6 JE RS MR, Back rocking arm 1
10 | XZ50K.65.4 BT First portrait lever 1
11 | XZ35K.65 -8 APE Bearing block ring 2
12 | XZ35K.65-9 | 5t “ Gasket 4
13 | 10510014 & 30213 Bearing 30213 4
14 | 10450018 }":'i@ 120 Black ring 120 2
15 | XZ35K.65 ~10 #n B Washer 2
16 | XZ35K.65 -11 WRE Bearing lid 2
17 | 10410159 14 M12 x30 Bolt M12 x30 B 4
18 | 10440010 #E 12 Washer 12 4
19 | XZ35K.65 -12 WL o2 Steel wire 2
20 | XZ16K.65 -3 [ Bolt 1
21 | 10440015 #HE 20 Washer 20 1
22 | XZ35K.65 -13 4 Shaft 3
23 | XZ35K.65 -14 #H B Washer 6
24 | 10450037 PEE 47 Block ring 47 6
25 | 10510065 KA Joint Bearing 3
26 | XZ35K.65 ~15 + i 3
27 | 10440001 g 8 Washer 8 6

- 150 -




XZ50K.65 %[ ZR4E Steering System
75 A= 2 i) e H/HE
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | 10410026 24 M8 x 16 Bolt M8 x 16 6
29 | 10810006 AR M10 x 1 0il cup 4
30 | 10100185 Bl J7 L Aid oil jar 1
31 | 10430148 1B M24 x1.5 Nut M24 x1.5 2
32 | XZ50K.65.5 Bh 19T 32 R Aid oil jar supporting 1
33 | XZ50K.65.5 -6 | JA Adjust pillow 1

- 151 -




ZSUERS RSt Air Filter Install

XZ16K. 67

228
Ilo&

Eof

<152 -



XZ16K.67 zZSyEfyZe3E  Air Filter Install

s R 5 i e B/
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 10430021 ik M10 x 25 Bolt M10 x 25 4
2 | 10440006 H#E 10 Washer 10 6
3 | 10430004 24 M10 ‘Nut M10 6
4 | 10440009 H#E 10 Washer 10 4
5 | 10410042 24 M10 x50 Bolt M10 x50 2
6 | 10810029 ZSUERS (HFZSUESSME)  Air fliter( with air fliter cover) | 1 (E3)
7 | XZ16K.67.1 | Zsygsssrim Air fliter support 2
8 | 10110092 i 1 (3%E3)
9 | 10110091 ERBUER (#3%)

- 153 -




XZ16K.70A ﬁﬁﬁ% Transmission Operation

1

27
rE T

29

Il

4 27 78

il

3
i

Jf1 29
Sl

19 V26
)

M

16
e
#wrr%\lﬂn{r_:m HinmsNm
~J8

24/ 25

LB oy

- 154 -




XZ16K.70A 7AF@E#EY\ Transmission Operation

R 5

5857 % 79 Hg £
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | XZI6K.70.2.1 | FAHEREM Handle ball 1
2 | XZ16K.70.2A AS AT Shift lever 1
3 | 10410011 24 M8 x20 Bolt M8 x 20 4
4 | 10440001 #HE 8 Washer 8 10
5 | 10810011 AR M8 x 1 Oil cup M8 x 1 2
6 | XZ16K.70.6 FER B AR Box 1
7 | 10440006 #E 10 Washer 10 8
8 | 10410038 ¥k M10 x30 Bolt M10 x30 4
9 | 11210336 Bl<h B8 Dust guard shell 1
10 | XZ16K.70 -3 Bk Spring clip 1
11 | XZ16K.70 -4 ENIE Spring 1
12 | XZ16K.70.1 LEHAH Upper vover 1
13 | XZ16K.70.5 FERERH Connecting shaft 1
14 | XZ16K.70 -15A | % 8 Support 1
15 | XZ16K.70 - 14 BB Dust guard shell 1
16 | 10470301 &5 B12 x40 Pin B12 x40 1
17 | 10440208 HE 12 Washer 12 1
18 | 10470350 85 4x25 Pin 4 x25 1
19 | XZ16K.70.13A | BT Pull rod 1
20 | 10410227 244 M10 x 80 Bolt M10 x 80 4
21 | XZ16K.70 -9 AR Bearing cover 2
22 | XZ16K.70 -8 BRI Bearing 4
23 | 10810019 AR MI10 x 1 Oil cup M10 x 1 2
24 | XZ16K.70 -7 AR Bearing cover 2
25 | XZ16K.70 —10A | # 3k Templet 2
26 | XZ16K.70 -12A |18 # Bolt 1
27 | 10410140 2

124 M8 x40 Bolt M8 x40

<155 -




XZ16K.70A 7AsE#E4\  Transmission Operation

s K = % i g #HE
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | 10430001 2R M8 Nut M8 6
29 XZ16K.70.11B | HrfF AR Pull rod 1
30 | 10410013 12 M8 x30 Bolt M8 x 30 4

- 156 -



-

XZ50K.70 AFEEERYA

Transmission Operation

33
34

30
3

395

32

¥

N

[
e\
&2
L1

q g
=
i

26

N
<
OI~0
e —
oS = ™~
y
I L
NI~ O

- 157 -




XZ50K.70 AFEE#EY\ Transmission Operation

F5 £ = e i e B/
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | XZ16K.70.2 -1 FHEER S Handle ball 1
2 .| XZ50K.70.1 AT Shift lever 1
3 | 10410011 1244 M8 x 20 Bolt M8 x 20 4
4 | 10440001 HuE 8 Washer 8 6
5 | 10810011 AR M8 x 1 0il cup M8 x 1 2
6 | XZ16K.70.6 R B Box 1
7 | 10440006 B 10 Washer 10 4
8 | 10410038 Y24 M10 x 30 Bolt M10 x 30 4
9 | 11210336 B Dust guard shell 1
10 | XZ16K.70 -3 HEFR Spring clip 1
11 | XZ16K.70 -4 SENLHE Spring 1
12 | XZ16K.70.1 LEAs Upper vover 1
13 | XZ16K.70 -14 Bz 2 Dust guard shell 1
14 | XZ16K.70.5 R Connection shaft 1
15 | XZ16K.70.15A X & Support 1
16 | 10470301 2% B12 x40 Pin B12 x40 1
17 | 10440012 #HHE 12 Washer 12 1
18 | 10470302 5 4 x24 Pin 4 x 24 1
19 | XZ16K.70.13A BIFFBIR Pull rod 1
20 | 10410227 ggﬁ; M10 x 80 Bolt M10 x 80 4
21 | XZ16K.70 -9 HARE Bearing cover 2
22 | XZ16K.70 -8 BRAHR Bearing 4
23 | XZ16K.70 -7 iR Bearing cover 2
24 | 10810019 AR M10 x 1 0il cup M10 x 1 2
25 | XZ16K.70 -10A | #v Templet 2
26 | XZ16K.70 -12A | #8 £ Bolt 1
27 | 10410140 §ZH M8 x40 Bolt M8 x40 2

- 158 -




XZ50K.70 ZA5H#E4\ Transmissioning Operation

Fe R B % B R
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | 10430001 12 M8 Nut M8 2
29 | XZ50K.70.5 EXE sy Pull rod 1
30 | XZ16K.70.3 ENLFFE E X B Bracket 1
31 | XZ50K.70.4 | EQIFFEAR Pole assembly 1
32 | 10440009 #JE 10 Washer 10 1
33 | XZ50K.70.2 R B Rocker assembly 1
34 | 10430162 A M10 Nut M10 1
35 | 10470171 £ 2.5%x24 Pin 2.5 x24 1

<159 -




XZ16K.83A =% E  Air Conditioning Unit

19 20
22

A

12 13

1

10

/7 8 9

6

- 160 -




X7Z16K.83A =ZSiE3E  Air Conditioning Unit

s R 5 i HE B/
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 {QX B A Evaporator 1
2 | 0X W Throat clip 6
3 | XZ16K.83 - 1A B L =1400 Rubber hose L =1400 1
4 | XZ16K.83 -2A B L =2000 Rubber hose L =2000 1
5 | ZD150 x3.5 oo Clip belt 10
6 |3/5" A BN L =1300 Hose L = 1300 1
7 |17 WA B L =2600 Hose L =2600 1
8 | 10410374 ¥ M6 x 16 Bolt M6 x 16 4
9 | 10430009 125 M6 Nut M6 4
10 | 10440022 HE 6 Washer 6 4
11 |3/5" g B L =250 Hose L =250 1
12 | GW142523 B SR Radiator 1
13 | 4/5" HE MR L =800 Hose L =800 1
14 | GW -R12 8e’ T3 Reservoir 1
15 | 10410026 1 M8 x 16 Bolt M8 x 16 5
16 | 10440001 i 8 Washer 8 5
17 | CA10B BOKFFR Water drain valve 1
lé XZ16K. 83 -4 =@k Three — way connection 1
19 | SE5H14 BE4EHL Commpressor 1
20 | RECV13/8 x1131Li | =7 Traingular belt 1
21 | XZ16K.83 -3A B L =1250 Rubber hose L =1250 1
22 | FS -130500 BOK X Water drain valve

- 161 -




XZ25K.83A Z{#%®E Air Conditioning Unit

.,_:\ E
AT A YRS

i 0¢ 6L ¢L ¢l I

- 162 -



XZ25K.83A =37@%EE  Air Conditioning Unit

F5 R 5 % i HE £

No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 |0X FERER Evaporator 1
2 | OX ME fE Throat clip 6
3 | XZ16K.83 - 1A % L =1400 Rubber hose L =1400 1
4 | XZ16K.83 —2A B4 L =2000 Rubber hose L =2000 1
5 | ZD150 x3.5 oA Clip belt 10
6 |3/5" BB M L =1300 Hose L =1300 1
7 |17 A B L =2600 Hose L =2600 1
8 | 10410374 B2 M6 x 16 Bolt M6 x 16 4
9 | 10430009 Ak M6 Nut M6 4
10 | 10440022 #E 6 Washer 6 4
11 |3/5" BE B L=250- Hose L =250 1
12 | GW142523 AR B Radiator 1
13 | 4/5" g B L =800 Hose L =800 1
14 | GW -R12 W28 Reservoir 1
15 | 10410026 12 M8 x 16 Bolt M8 x 16 5
16 | 10440001 $#E 8 Washer 8 5
17 | CA10B WOk I Water drain valve 1
18 | XZ16K.83 -4 =@k Theree — way connection 1
19 | SE5H14 FE45HL Commpressor 1
20 | RECVI3/8 x1131Li | =fui Traingular belt 1
21 | X725K.83 -2 b REL Adjusting plate 1
22 | 10410022 i2 4 M10 x 40 Bolt M10 x40 4
23 | 10430004 25 M10 Nut 10 4
24 | 10440006 HE 10 Washer 10 8
25 | 10440009 #E 10 Washer 10 4
26 | X7Z25K.83.1A gL Commpressor 1
27 | XZ16K. 83 -3A B L =1250 Rubber hose L =1250 1
28 | FS -130500 HOK FF R Water drain valve

- 163 -




QY16K.65 THEEEM, Carrer Pipe Assembly

. 164 -



QY16K.65 TZEEHE B Carrer Pipe Assembly

Fs (=3 % i HE 1
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 10100138 THEZBER Operating Valve 1
N Pipes for oil return and
2 | QY16K.65.1 IR e =1 oil drain 1
3 | QY16K.65.2 FoFENHEE Pioes for pressure oil 1
4 | QY16K.65.3 P E s gécr)es for vavle to outrig- 1
5 | QY16K.65.4 T HEEE Pipes for outrigger oil 1
6 | QY16K.65.5 TR Slide guide for fix 1

- 165 -




FEIIEECE  Pipes For Oil Return And Oil Drain

QY16K.65.1

[

- 166 -



QY16K.65.1 [EHIHIRECE Pipes For Oil Return And Oil Drain
75 (A # 2N e #/E
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 |20120443 B3k 18 Gonnection 18 1
_ - _ Steel pipe
2 | QY16.65.1-1A THE 18 x2 L=1m 1" O 1 1
3 |20122452 7k 18 Gonnection 18 1
. Hose Connection
4 110120723 BB B 13 -750 13 - 750 1
5 | 10130001 O AP 14 x2.65G O seal ring 14 x2.65G 2
6 | QY16K.65.1.2 N5y A Flange 1
7 | 10130101 O & 100 x2.65G O seal ring 100 x2.65G 1
8 | 10440006 #pE 10 Washer 10 4
9 | 10410568 12H M10 x 25 Bolt M10 x25 4
10 | 11210186 MEHE (44 -64) Clamp 4
RESE Hose
11| 11211135 45 x57 L =260 45 x57 L =260 1
- ToEEE Steel pipe
12 | QYI6K.65.1-3 | 414x2 L=1.5m $14x2 L=1.5m 1
13 | 10122034 B3 Gl14 Pipe connection G14 2
Hose connection
14 ®E SAL 10 - 805 10 - 805 1
15 | 10130123 O P 9.5 x2.65G O seal ring 9.5 x2.65G | 2
16 Bk Gl4 Pipe connection G14 T
17 | 10440016 #$E 14 Washer 14 1
18 | QY16K.65.1.4B =N Y57 Flange 1
19 | 10130226 O #IfE] 51.5 x2.65G Oseal ring 51.5 x2.65G 1
20 | 10440010 #IE 12 Washer 12 4
21 | 10410625 B2 M12 x35 Bolt M12 x 35 4
22 | QY16K.65.1.5 I B Clip 1
RERE -
23 45 x57 L = 1800 Hose ¢45 x57 L =1800 1
24 | 11210342 & &k Clip 2
25 | QY16K.65.1.6A B ok Connection 1
26 | QY16K.67.1 -14A | 54K Whorl plate 1
127 | QY16C.65.1-10 s %k Clip 1
28 | 10440062 #HiE 8 Washer 8 2

- 167 -




QY16K.65.2 ZEiEEIMACYE Pipes For Pressure Oil

- 168 -




QY16K.65.2 ZE[EIMACE Pipes For Pressure Oil

5 R 5 4 7 HE B

No Part No Name Q,ty |  Remark
1 | 10120537 MM 13 -1150  Fose Comnection 2
2 | 10130001 0 78 14 x2.65G 0 seal ring 14 x2.65G | 6
3 120120442 3k 18 Gonnection 18 3
4 | QY16K.65.2 -1 ﬁ%ﬁ% L=1.1m i,tfglxpzipfﬂ. Im 1
5 120120448 3k 18 Gonnection 18 3
6 | 10121066 RSk 13-1700 [ connection 1
7 |oviekes2-2 | TR ) sm o182 L =2.3m !
8 | QY16K.65.2.3A B2 R, Flange 1
9 | 20130004 a2, 62 e 3
10 | 10440001 ) 8 Washer 8 20
1 4 M8 x20 Bolt M8 x20 20
12 | QY16K.65.2.12 2 04 g Flange 1
13 | 10130015 0 I 20 x2.65G O seal ring 20 x2.65G | 4
14 RERMR 19-2300 o0 Samection 2
15 | QYI6K.65.2 -6 fl%ﬁﬁ 5L=1.2m itfglxpil.)% L=1.2m 1
16 g % Clip 3
17 g x Clip 2
18 g k Clip 2
19 | QY16K.65.2 -7 B Flange 1
20 | 20120443 3k 18 Connection 18 1
21 | 10440006 8 10 Washer 10 12
22 #2448 M10 x20 Bolt M10 x 20 12
23 | QY16K.65.2 -13 B o Flange 2
24 | 20130067 0 ®E O seal ring 2
25 | 20122095 3k 25 Connection 25 2
26 | 20120449 B3l 25 Connection 25

27 | 10120321 B2k G10 Pipe Connection 10 6

- 169 -




QY16K.65.2 ZEPEEMACE Pipes For Pressure Oil

75 R 5 2 i g =i
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | 10440016 #E 14 Washer 14 3

Hose connection
s -
29 | 10122216 A& B 8 -2200 8 — 2200 3
30 | 10130018 O AU 7.5 x1.8G Oseal ring 7.5 x 1. 8G 1
31 | QY16K.65.2.8 B2 B Flange 5
32 | 10410730 1844 M10 x 35 Bolt M10 x 35 20
O aeal ring
33 | 10130124 O #IfE 46.2 x2.65G 46.2 2. €5G 20
34 | QY16K.65.2.9 2k Bl Flange 1
35 | QY16K.65.2.10A P2 B Flange 8
36 | 10410389 124 M12 x35 Bolt M12 x 35 2
.37 | 10440010 i 12 Washer 12 4
O aeal ring
38 | 10130104 O HUME 48.7 x2.65G 48.7 x2. 65G 1
39 | QY16K.65.2.11A e 5y Flange 1
i O aeal ring
40 | 10130102 O #IFE 97.5 x3.55G 97.5 x3.55G 1
41 | 11210313 M S Clamp 3
4 TR Hose 76 x90 L =420 | 2

$76 x90 L =420

- 170 -




QY16K.65.3 [RZEZBEECHE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

/é“.__““_“-

183 1T
S —— s 5 =

T—

L
et

w

- 171 -



QY16K.65.3 [REXZHREACH Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

Fe & 2 % wi|  &E
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY16K.65.3 -1 ﬁ%ﬁ L=0.8m ?;fglxpépi =0.8m !
2 | 20120442 3k 18 Connection 18 3
3 | 10122030 Bk G12 Pipe connection G12 26
4 | 10120726 WSk Hasuring stress comnee” |y
5 |10120530 Bk Gl12 Pipe connection G12 14
6 |20120441 #23k 18 Connection 18 1
7 % %k Clip 36

8 | 11210915 & J Clip 1
9 | QY16K.65.3 -2 fé%ﬁs L=4.4m iffglxpil.)g L=4.4m !
10 | QY16K.65.3 -3 Zﬁiézﬁﬁ.s L=4.4m ifieglxpi?é L=4.4m 1
11 | QY16K.65.3 -4 ﬁ%ﬁs L=4.4m iffglxp?_)g L=4.4m !
12 | QY16K.65.3 -5 Zﬁ%ﬁﬁs L=4.4m itfglxpi?g L=4.4m !
13 | QY16K.65.3 -6 ﬁ%ﬁ L=4.4m iff?x"é"i =4.4m !
14 | QY16K.65.3 -7 qﬁ%ﬁs L=1.6m iffglxpi?g L=1.6m !
15 | QY16K.65.3 -8 ﬁ%ﬁs L=1.6m itfzelxpi}.)é L=1.6m !
16 | QY16K.65.3 -9 ﬁ%ﬁs L=1.6m itfglxp?.)% L=1.6m !
17 | QY16K.65.3 -10 fiézéﬁ.s L=1.9m itf?x"if’% L=1.9m 1
18 | QY16K.65.3 -11 fl%gﬁj L=1.8m ?ﬁfglxpil.)g L=1.8m !
19 | QYI6K.65.3 -12 ﬁ%ﬁs L=2m iffglxp{l.)g L=2m !
20 | QY16K.65.3 - 13 =ik Tee coupling connection | 2
21 | 10440018 #E 16 Washer 16 26
2 |Quek.es3-14 | BER oo B182 T =0.3m !
23 | QVI6K.65.3 -15 ﬁ%ﬁs L=0.7m o1l $ L=0.7m !
24 | QYI6K.65.3 -16 i%%ﬁs L=1.5m i,tfzelxpi?% L=1.5m !
25 |Quisk.6s.3-17 | BER o o RS L 1m !
26 | QY16K.65.3 - 18 dﬂﬁ%ﬁ 5L=1.2m ?;fglxp?.)fg L=1.2m !
27 |Qviek.6s.3-19 | RER 0 ) TS Lo2.4m !

<172 -

)



QY16K.65.3 WZEZHRECE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

BE % & e
No Part No Name Q,ty |  Remark
28 | QY16K.65.3 -20 ﬁ%ﬁ SLo2dm el SL=2.4m !

29 | QY16K.65.3 -21 Zﬁ%ﬁ SL=0.8m 415 L=0.8m !
30 | QY16K.65.3 -22 ﬁ?ﬁ SL=0.8m 015 L=0.8m !
31 | QYI16K.65.3 -23 fi%%ﬁ 5L-0.8m @515 L=0.8m !
2 |Quekes.3-24 | TEE o1 0 gn  GAlS L=0.8m !
3 |Quekes.s-as | KR S o 1S L=2m !
34 | QY16K.65.3 -26 ﬁ%ﬁ 5L=2m itf;lxpir.)% L=2m !
35 | QY16K.65.3 -27 zﬁ%ﬁ 5L=1.6m iffglxpi?% L=1.6m !
36 | QY16K.65.3 -28 ﬁ%ﬁ SL-1.9m Pl S L=1.9m !
37 | QY16K.65.3 -29 ﬁ%ﬁ 5L=2m iffglxpil.)g L=2m !
38 | QY16K.65.3 -30 | JAEE Steel pipe 1

$12x1.5L=2.1m

$12x1.5L=2.1m

- 173 -




QY16K.65.4 REZHREE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

- 174 -




QY16K.65.4 RZE A Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

s R 5 % R HE 2
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 11010010 YR X[y Doble - way lock 1
2 | 10410570 W24 M10 x45 Bolt M10 x45 4
3 | 10440006 #HE 10 Washer 10 4
4 | 10130022 O MM 10.6 x2.65¢ O soal ring 10-6.x 2.1y
5 | 10123053 #3k4&k G10 Pipe connection G10 4
6 | 10440016 #HE 14 Washer 14 4
7 AT 2R 8 -2700 g(is;?%%nnection 9
8 | 10130018 O #IpE 7.5 x1.8G O seal ring 7.5 x1.8G 1
.57 XZ25K FH  #&HU% 8 ~3000 Hose Connection 8 — 3000 2
EF7 XZ35K B &S L8 -3000 Hose Connection 8 —3000 2
* Eﬁ 7 XZ50K i & S8 3100 Hose Connection 8 —3100 "2

- 175 -




QY16K.65.5 H# &% Slide Guide For Fix

8
A\

3
i
|

(i
L
2.8

- 176 -




QY16K.65.5 B5# %% Slide Guide For Fix

a2 R 5 % 5 HE B/
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 11211031 B, L=100 Slide guide L =100 1
2 | 11211035 B, L =200 Slide guide L =200 5
3 | 11211034 B L=180 Slide guide L =180 4
4 B4, L=130 Slide guide L =130 5
5 | 11210841 B4 L=250 Slide guide L =250 3

- 177 -




QY25K.65 THEE LA Carrier Pipe Assembly

- 178



QY25K.65 THEEE G R Carrier Pipe Assembly

Fs 5 % i HE Gogss
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark

1 |10100181 THEZLZEE Operating Valve 1
o ot Pipes for oil return and

2 | QY16K.65.1 1 i = oil drain 1

3 | QY16K.65.2 FEFEENhECE Pioes for pressure oil 1
; . Pioes for vavle to outrig-
: o g

4 | QY16K.65.3 iR 2 X R AL ger 1

5 | QY16K.65.4 FHRELE Pipes for outrigger oil 1
ot Pipes for front outrigger

6 | QY25K.65.1 R SZ R AL oil 1

7 | QY16K.65.5 FENESE Slide guide for fix 1

- 179 -




QY25K.65.1 ®ijSZHEECY Pipes For Front Outrigger Oil

910 111213 14

C O

‘\ o ./
/// iJZ \
718 8 7 6 5 4

N

AR

16

|
(




QY25K.65.1 REiBEACE Pipes For Front Outrigger Oil

5 R 5 A 7 BE #/E
No Part No Name Q,ty |  Remark
1 | QY25K.65.1~1 3 ek Fout way connection 1
2 | 10122030 i G12 Pipe connection G12 2
3 | 10440018 8 16 Washer 16 2
4 | QY25K.65.1 -2 iﬁlézé;%;l 5L=3.8m itfﬁlx"i‘.’% L=3.8m 1
5 | 10120530 L G12 Pipe connection G12 3
6 |ovaskes-3 | EEH o 6 BlaalSL=3.6m !
7 | 11210182 S L =500 Slide guide L =500 1
8 | 11210115 w g Clip 6
9 | 11010010 YR L Double - way lock 1
10 | 10410570 B M10 x45 Bolt M10 x 45 4
11 | 10440006 48 10 Washer 10 4
12 | 10130022 O B 10.6x2.65¢ g5 ol g 10-6 X215
13 | 10120321 B34k G10 Pipe connection G10 2
14 | 10440016 8 14 Washer 14 2
15 | 10100178 FE A ke 28 fydraolic  pressure | 4
16 BE B Hose connection 8 — 850 1
17 ®E B Hose connection 8 —850 1
18 | 10130018 O %IfE 7.5 x1.8G O seal ring 7.5 x1.8G | 4

- 181 -




QY35K.65 THEELM, Carrier Pipe Assembly

—
& )

- 182 -




QY35K.65 TZHEEE LM Carrer Pipe Assembly

Fs R = i HE #iE
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
e - Pipes for front outrigger
1 | QY25K.65.1 BT 7 BB B oil 1
2 | 10100181 TELZKIA Operating valve 1
e ot Pipes for oil return and
3 | QY35K.65.1 [l it R EC B oil drain 1
4 | QY35K.65.2 EEFIEE Pipes for pressure oil 1
v ate Pipes for vavle to outrig-
5 | QY35K.65.3 2 AL E ger 1
6 | QY16K.65.4 SRR Pipes for outrigger oil 1
7 | QY35K.65.4A SRR Slide guide for fix 1

- 183 -




QY35K.65.1 [EIVMMIEEC®E Pipes For Oil Return And Oil Drain

16 17 18 19

13 14 15

101112

4 56 789

3

2

[
<1
A
zf
s
I
N

7
e
./

A
A
27 26 25 24
=22

/J
/!
ray ‘\
N
0:
A=F
Lﬂ
£

Akl

[]
|

[
i
]
Sit

- 184 -




QY35K.65.1 [EIMittIEHECE Pipes For Oil Return And Oil Drain

Fs R 5 v4 PR & Fgid
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 |20120442 Bk 18 Gonnection 18 1
2 |QISK.65.1-1 | R p18x2L=2m e BPY ) 1
3 B Ok Clip )
4 | QY16K.65.1.2 P2 B Flange 1
5 | 10130101 0 I 100 x2.656G O seal ring 100 x2.65G | 1
6 | 10440006 #/E 10 Washer 10 4
7 | 10410568 $244 M10 x 25 Bolt M10 x 25 4
8 | 11210186 WEGE (44 —64) Clamp (44 -64) 8
9 RERE Hose 1
45 x57 L =300 45 x57 L =300
o [qrskesi-2 | XEE o el |
11 | 10122034 Bl Gl14 Pipe connection G14 2
12 | 10121526 % MR, 10 -850 TS connection i
13 | 10130006 O %IfE 9.5 x1.8C 0 seal ring 9.5 x1.8G | 2
14 B Gl4 Pipe connection G14 1
15 | 10440037 #E 18 Washer 18 1
16 | QY16K.65.1.4A 2 M, Flange 1
17 | 10130226 ORI 51.5x2.65G O ool mog 513 x 2.1
18 | 10440010 #EE 12 Washer 12 4
19 | 10410573 248 M12 x 30 Bolt M12 x 30 4
20 | QY16K.65.1.5 B B Clip 1
21 R 700 Hose 45 x57 L=2700 | 1
22 % Xk Clip 2
23 | QY16K.65.1.6 B ok Gonnection 1
24 | QY16K.65.1.7 ¥ 3 Support 2
25 | QY16C.65.1-10 s % Clip 1
26 | 10420034 4247 M8 x 20 Bot M8 x20 2
27 | 10440001 #HpE 8 Washer 8 2
28 | 10440062 HE 8 Washer 8 2

- 185 -




N S )

67 82 L2 9 €€ ¢F I 0

ZEHEEHECE  Pipes For Pressure Oil

QY35K. 65.2

SC ¥ @ W

iz 0

EN\\

6L 8L 9 GLvlgl gl

. 186 -




QY35K.65.2 ZEH[EIHECE Pipes For Pressure Oil

F5 5 % R e B/IE
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY35K.65.2 -1 »Box= Flange 2
2 1242 M10 x 30 Bolt M10 x 30 8
O seal ring
3 | 20130006 O RIfE 42.52 x2.62 42.52 %262 2
4 | 10440006 #HE 10 Washerl0 20
. Hose Connection
s
5 HEEK 13 -700 13 2700 1
6 | 10130001 O %8 14 x2.65G O seal ring 14 x2.65G 6
JUSRTAN Hose connection
7 BAERSL 19 -900 19 - 900 1
O seal ring
8 | 10130126 O #UPE 21.2 x2.65G 21.2 %2. €5C 8
9 |20121725 3k 18 Gonnection 18 4
8 Hose connection
10 HERSL 8 -700 8 - 700 1
11 | 10130018 O RIE 7.5 x1.8G O seal 1ing 7.5 x1.8G 4
N Hose connection
12 ARk 13 - 11500 13 - 1150 2
13 | 20120482 3L 25 Connection 25 4
14 | 20120445 £ £ Cutting ferrule 4
15 | 20121609 2 hE Nut 4
16 | 20120443 33k 18 Gonnection 18 3
17 | 20120053 + FE Cutting ferrule 6
18 | 20121594 ®of Nut 6
T Steel pipe
19 | QY35K.65.2 -2 HI8 x2 L=2m $18 x2 L.=2m 1
_ ToaEE Steel pipe
20 | QY35K.65.2 -3 $25 x3 L=2.4m $25 x3 L=2.4m 1
TaEE Steel pipe
21 | QY35K.65.2-4 25 x3 L=2.3m $25x3 L=2.3m !
T4 Steel pipe X
22 | QY35K.65.2 -5 $l0x1.5L=2.4m  &l0x1.5L=2.4m 1
23 g &k Clip 3
24 g * Clip 2
25 o Clip 2
26 | QY35K.65.2 -7 %o Flange 1
0 ZUJE O seal ring
27 | 20130004 31.42 x2.62 31.42 x2.62 >

- 187 -




QY16K.65.2 ZEiEREIMACY Pipes For Pressure Oil

w8 f = P wit|
"No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 #2448 M10 x 20 Bolt M10 x 20 20
29 | 20120448 3k 18 Gonnection 18 1
30 | QY16K.65.2 - 13 = Flange 2
31 | 20130067 ;)2%;& x3.53 B o 3t 2
32 | 20122095 #3525 Gonnection 25 4
33 | 20120449 B3k 25 Gonnection 25 2
34 | 10120529 B3k G10 Pipe connection G10 1
35 | 10440016 #E 14 Washer 14 1
36 g 19-1250  [ose Sopnection 2
37 B 8 - 1150 g g mection 1
38 | QY35K.65.2.6A B2 BAR Flange 2
39 $248 M10 x 30 Bolt M10 x 30 4
40 | 10130102 O %IP& 97.5 x3.55G gf?igif’gsc 1
41 | 10120321 B3k G10 Pipe connection G10 2
42 | QY16K.65.2.8 2 MR Flange 1
43 | 10440001 g 8 Washer 8 8
44 2 M8 x25 Bolt M8 x25 4
45 | QY35K.65.2 -7 ®o2 Flange 1
46 24 M8 x30 Bolt M8 x 30 4
47 O MM 46.2x2.65C  seel Ting 1
48 | 10440010 #HEE 12 Washer 12 8
49 | 10410389 2 M12 x35 Bolt M12 x35 8
50 | QY35K.65.2.8A B2 MR Flange 1
51 | 10130229 0 %8 56 x2.65G 0 seal ring 56 x2.65G | 1
2 |Quskes2-9 | BER, o, SLEn2 L= 1.2m !
53 | QY35K.65.2.10A |% 3% Clip 2
54 | 11210313 WG Clamp 4
55 %%E%?L 500 Hose 76 x90 L=500 | 1

- 188 -




QY35K.65.3 M ZEXBEEE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

9% 3
SHe DE ==
rSe || T e e :
i ;
N
~N

- 189 -




QY35K.65.3 WZEZMECE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

F5 R 5 2 i3 g =i
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
ToEEE Steel pipe
1 ] QY35K.65.3 -1 618 x2 L=0.8m $18 x2 L=0.8m 1
2 | 10122030 Tk G12 Pipe gonnection G12 27
3 | 20120442 3k 18 Gonnection 18 3
3 3 Measuring stress connec-
4 | 10120726 W EEE Hon 1
5 | 20121112 B3k 18 Gonnection 18 1
6 | 10120530 Bk GI12 Pipe gonnection G12 14
ToseE Steel pipe
7 | QY35K.65.3 -2 $12x1.5L=4.4m  $I2x1.5 L=4.4m 1
ToEEE Steel pipe
8 | QY35K.65.3 -3 612x1.5L=4.4m  $12x1.5 L=4.4m 1
TEE Steel pipe
9 | QY35K.65.3 -4 512x1.5L=4.4m  $I2x1.5 L=4.4m 1
TosEE Steel pipe
10 | QY35K.65.3 -5 $12x1.5L=4.4m  l2x1.5 L=4.4m 1
FoeEE Steel pipe
11 | QY35K.65.3 -6 518 x2 L=4.4m 18 x2 L=4.4m 1
12 & ok Clip 36
13 | 11210915 & ¥k Clip 2
14 s % Clip 3
ToEEE Steel pipe
15 | QY35K.65.3 -7 $12x1.5L=1.6m  $12x1.5L=1.6m 1
TEEE Steel pipe
16 | QY35K.65.3 -8 $12x1.5L=1.6m  $I2x1.5L=1.6m 1
TEEE Steel pipe
17 [ QY35K.65.3 -9 SI2x1.5L=1.6m  I2x1.5L=1.6m L
ToaEE Steel pipe
18 1 QY35K.65.3-10 1 415°7 51L=1.9m  $12x1.5L=1.9m L
JosEE Steel pipe
19 | QY3K.65.3-11 1 415%1.5L=1.8m  $12x1.5L=1.8m 1
JoLEE Steel pipe
20 | QV35K.65.3-12 | 49557 5 L=2m &12 x1.5 L=2m 1
21 | QY35K.16.3 -13 =aEEEsk Tee coupling connection 1
22 | 10440018 #hE 16 Washer 16 26
TLEE Steel pipe
23 |QY35K.65.3-13 | 4182 L=0.3m $18 x2 L=0.3m 1
24 | QY25K.65.1 -1 PO Sk Four coupling connection | 1
ToaEE Steel pipe
25 |QY35K.65.3-14 | 41501.5L=0.7m  $I12x1.5L=0.7m 1
TosEE Steel pipe
26 |QY3SK.65.3-15 | 415%1.5L=1.5m  $l2x1.5L=1.5m 1
ToEEE Steel pipe
27 |QY35K.65.3-16 | 415%1.5L=1.5m _ $I12x1.5 L=1.5m L

©+ 190 -




QY35K.65.3 WZEXBEACE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

e R 8 4 ool B
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | QY35K.65.3 17 ﬁ%ﬁs Lel2m oS Lo1.2m !

29 | QY35K.65.3 - 18 ﬁ%ﬁ,s Lendm 1315 L=2.4m !
30 | QY35K.65.3 ~19 Z;‘:ig%ﬁ S Le2.4m iffglxpil_"; Lo am 1
31 | QY35K.65.3 20 fé%ﬁ SLe0.8m ool e L=0.8m I
32 | QY35K.65.3 ~21 d>lé B o8m (S;f;lxpif_"; L —0.8m i
33 | QY35K.65.3 -22 ¢1§2§§§1 5L0.8m s L=0.8m !
34 | QY35K.65.3 -23 i‘:‘lﬁgﬁ 5120 8m iff;lxpi‘_"z L =0.8m L
35 | QY35K.65.3 - 24 i%%:% S Loom itfslxpi‘?‘z L=2m 1
36 | QY35K.65.3 25 i‘}?ﬁ . ﬁ’:f;‘x"{‘?% L=2m !
37 | QY35K.65.3 26 ﬁ%ﬁ S Lol 6m j}f;lxpi‘?‘; L=1.6m 1
38 | QY35K. 65.3 ~27 ﬁ%ﬁ 5L=1.9m iffglxpir.’% L=1.9m !
39 | QY35K.65.3 -28 iﬁ%ﬁ S L=2m ?;f;lx" % Le2m !
40 | QY35K.65.3 -39 | AEE eel pipe !

$12x1.5L=2.1m

$12x1.5L=2.1m

- 191 -




QY35K.65.4A SH%% Slide Guide For Fix

| l —
8
il
|
'
h_
\
\ |
==

if\

- 192 -




QY35K.65.4A [#Z%% Slide Guide For Fix

F5 (A7 # i HE i
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 11211031 S8 L=100 Slide guide L =100 2
2 | 11211033 S L=150 Slide guide L =150 4
3 | 00401180 55 L =250 Slide guide L =250 3
4 |11211034 5245, L=180 Slide guide L =180 8

- 193 -




QY50K.65 THEEA MM Carrier Pipe Assembly

- 194 -




QY50K. 65 "FEEE%‘E Ji Carrier Pipe Assembly

75 (A7 % i WE L gas
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY25K.65.1 B BREE Pipes for front outrigger oil 1
2 | 10100181 T £H5R Operating valve 1
3 | QY35K.65.1 I R T g;gf; for oil return and oil 1
4 | QY50K.65.3 F ik R ECE Pipes for pressure oil 1
5 | QY50K.65.1 R E TS Pipes for vavle to outrigger | 1
6 | QY16K.65.4 X HRACE Pipes for outrigger oil 1
7 | QY50K.65.2 SR Slide guide for fix 1

- 195 -




RZEZHRECE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger

QY50K. 65. 1

=T , .

- 196 -




QY50K.65.1 [REZMEE Pipes For Vavle To Outrigger
5 R 5 % R BE £ gas
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
FTseE Steel pipe
1| QY50K.65.1 -1 518 x2 L=0.8m 618 x2 L. =0.8m 1
2 110122030 Bk G12 Pipe gonnection G12 27
3 120120442 3k 18 Gonnection 18 3
; 3 Measuring stress connec-
4 |10120726 3l sk ez 1
5 | 20120441 =3k 18 Gonnection 18 1
6 | 10120530 ik G12 Pipe gonnection G12 14
ToAEE Steel pipe
7 | QY50K.65.1 -2 512x1.5L=4.6m  $12x1.5 L=4.6m 1
TEE Steel pipe
8 | QY50K.65.1-3 $12%x1.5L=4.6m _ $12x1.5 L=4.6m 1
e Steel pipe
9 | QYS0K.65.1 -4 $12x1.5L=4.6m __ $12x1.5 L=4.6m 1
Ay m .
_ B Steel pipe
10 | QY50K.65.1 -5 $12x1.5L=4.6m _ &12x1.5L=4.6m 1
FTskE Steel pipe
11 | QY50K.65.1 -6 518 x2 L=4.6m 518 x2 L =4.6m 1
12 % % Clip 36
13 | 11210915 % %k Clip 2
14 % % Clip 3
FTEEE Steel pipe
15 | QY50K.65.1 -7 $12x1.5L=1.6m _ $l2x1.5L=1.6m 1
_ TobEE Steel pipe
16 | QY50K.65.1-8 $12x1.5L=1.6m  $I2x1.5L=1.6m !
ToeEE Steel pipe
17 | QY50K.65.1 -9 $12x1.5 L=1.6m S12x1.5L=1.6m 1
TagE Steel pipe
18 | QYS0K.65.1-10 | 4157 51,-1.9m  I2x1.5L=1.9m 1
%y Steel pipe
19 | QYS0K.65.1 -11 | 445" 51.=1.8m  ¢I2x1.5L=1.8m 1
- TeEE Steel pipe
20 | QYS0K.65.1-12 | 3415°7 51 =2m 12 x1.5 L=2m 1
21 | QY50K.65.1 -13 =k Tee coupling connection 5
22 #HE 16 Washer 16 26
_ Tt E Steel pipe
23 | QYS0K.65.1-13 | 478" % 1,-0.3m $18 x2 L=0.3m L
24 | QY25K.65.1 -1 PO sk Four coupling connection | 1
FTaeE Steel pipe
25 | QYS0K.65.1-14 1415 51-0.7m  12x1.5L=0.7m L
FTsEE Steel pipe
26 | QYS0K.65.1-15 14151 51L=1.5m  &12x1.5L=1.5m 1
TaEE Steel pipe
27 | QYS0K.65.1-16 | 411, 5L=1.5m _ &l2x1.5L=1.5m L

- 197 -




QY50K.65.3 WZENZHEECE Pipes For Vavel To Outrigger

75 X = # PR HE 2253
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | QY50K.65.1 -17 i%%ﬁ 5L=1.2m ﬁffglxpil.)g L=1.2m !

29 | QY50K.65.1-18 Zﬁ%’ﬁ .5L=2.4m iffglxp?.)% L=2.4m 1
30 | QY50K.65.1-19 ﬁ%ﬁ .5L=2.4m f;ffzelxpi?% L=2.4m 1
31 | QY30K.65.1-20 ﬁ%ﬁs L=0.8m j:fglxpli?% L=0.8m !
32 | QYS0K.65.1-21 3,61%?15 L=0.8m oAl §L=0.8m !
33 | QY50K.65.1-22 ﬁ%ﬁ 51L=0.8m ﬁff?x"i‘f"é L=0.8m 1
34 | QY50K.65.1-23 fi%éﬁ 5L=0.8m itfglxpir.)% L=0.8m 1
35 | QYS0K.65.1 -24 fi%%ﬁ 5L=2m thtzﬂxplir.)es L=2m !
36 | QYS0K.65.1-25 ﬁ%ﬁ 5L=2m iffglxpir.)% L=2m !
37 | QY50K.65.1 -26 ﬁ%ﬁ .5L=1.6m ?;fglxpir.’g L=1.6m 1
38 | QY50K.65.1-27 flzzﬁﬁ 5L=1.9m itfslxpil.)% L=1.9m 1
39 | QY50K.65.1-28 3)61%?:% 5 L=2m itfglxplir."; L=2m !
40 | QYS0K.65.1-29 Zﬁ%ﬁs L=2.1m ?lffglxpil.)g L=2.1m !

- 198 -




QY50K.65.2 B#i%&dk Slide Guide For Fix

N

+ 199 -




QY50K.65.2 S# &% Slide Guide For Fix

s i = & R e H/E
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 11211031 5, L=100 Slide guide L =100 7
2 | 11211033 B4 L=150 Slide guide L =150 4
3 | 11211036 58, L=240 Slide guide L =240 3
4 | 11211034 55, L=180 Slide guide L =180 4

- 200 -




QY50K.65.3 ZEFEIHECE Pipes For Pressure Oil

19 09

| [ 1

€608 ¢CCeIC e & I 0% 6¢ 8¢ v\ b CF Th\ G 9 Y Ly 6y NS IS 28

% ST v o ow wr 0z 6181 /L 9LGEVL €L 2L 0l 6 8 L9 Sy ¢ |

- 201 -



QYS50K.65.3 ZEHERIVMALE Pipes For Pressure Oil

s R 5 £ PR BE B/
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY35K.65.2 -1 S Flange 2
2 |  Jimg mi0x30 Bolt M10 x 30 8
3| 20130006 OmE 42.52x2.62  galrine 2
4 | 10440006 8 10 Washer 10 24
5 | 20122095 Bk 25 Gonnection 25 4
6 HRABHESL 13 -700 {-?s:aﬁ/%gnnection 1
7 | 10130001 0 FIE 14 x2.656 0 seal ring 14 x2.65G | 6
8 Rk Hose connection 1
9 | 10130168 O BIRI 22.4x2.65C ool Ting 8
10 | 20120442 3 18 Gonnection 18 4
11 B Hose connection 1
12 | 10130018 O % 7.5 x1.8G 0 seal ring 7.5 x1.8G | 4
13 KL 13-1150  Tose conection 2
14 | 20120482 3k 25 Gonnection 25 4
15 | 20120445 £ £ Cutting ferrule 4
16 | 20120473 g Nut 4
17 | 20120443 B3k 18 Gonnection 18 3
18 | 20120053 € £ Cutting ferrule 6
19 | 20121594 e Nut 6
2 |Quiskes2-2 | EREER el B om 1
2 |ouaskes2-3 | BEE L ) 4, 42543 L=2.4m !
2 |Quskes.2-4 | BER ) 5, 50T =2.3m !
23 | QY35K.65.2 -3 ?1%)%?1.5 IL=2.4m iffglxpli?% L=2.4m 1
u | T Clip 3
25 H ¥k Clip 2
26 S Clip 2
27 | QY35K.65.2 -7 B Flange 1

<202 -




QY16K.65.2 ZEH[EJHECYE Pipes For Pressure Oil

FE A % R & £
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
28 | 20130004 e 2,62 W 3
29 | 20120448 Bk 18 Gonnection 18 1
30 24 M10 x20 Bolt M10 x 20 12
31 | QY16K.65.2 -13 ® o2 Flange 2
32| 20130025 S 3.53 5600 353 2
33 | 20120449 3k 25 Gonnection 25 2
34 | 10120321 &k G10 Pipe connection G10 1
35 | 10440016 H$E 14 Washer 14 1
36 REREL 19-1250 [ Somection 2
37 AL 8 — 1150 é{(_)-si:l%%nnection 1
38 | QY35K.65.2.6A B2 MR Flange 2
39 24 M10 x 30 Bolt M10 x 30 4
40 | 10130102 O B 97.5x3.55¢ 0% Hng 1
41 | 10120529 &3k G10 Pipe connection G10 2
42 | QY16K.65.2.8 B2 B Flange 1
43 | 10440001 HuH 8 Washer 8 10
44 2 M8 x25 Bolt M8 x 25 4
45 | QY35K.65.2 -7 E oz Flange 1
46 2 M8 x 30 Bolt M8 x 30 4
47 | 10130124 O %IE 46.2 x2.65G 26_5381(’2?%5@ 1
48 | 10420005 24T M10 x25 Bot M10 x 25 4
49 | QY50K.65.3.1A Rk 22 B, 0il return flange 2
50 | 10440010 HE 12 Washer 12 8
51 | 10410389 $ZH M12 x35 Bolt M12 x35 8
52 | 10130229 0 %I[E 56 x2.65G O seal ring 56 x2.65G | 1
53 | 11211199 & %k Clip 1
54 | 11211109 & 3%k Clip 2

<203 -




QY16K.65.2 ZEPE[EIMESE Pipes For Pressure Oil

5 R = FR BE B/E
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
55 | QY50K.65.3 -4 I 3R 22 2 R 0il return flange 1
56 | 10410026 $242 M8 x 16 Bolt M8 x 16 2
57 | 10440062 P 8 Washer 8 2
58 | 10430001 i25 M8 Nut 8 2
59 | QY35K.65.2 -9 1'31??2 L=1.2m Lo 1.2m =
60 | QYS0K.63.3.3 L@Eﬁ?L 500 Hose $76 x90 L=500 | 5
61 | 11210313 W % Clamp 4

. ZMf




QYS0K.651 THEE S Carrier Pipe Assembly

I
—
'y
Mn
it &

< 205 -




QYS0K.6511 TFEEE A, Carier Pipe Assembly

F5 R 5 % N HE B/
No Part No Name Q,ty |  Remark
1 | QY25K.65.1 B BR A Pipes for front outrigger oil | 1
2 | 10100181 TELZEE Operating valve 1
3 | QY35K. 65.1 ER R (li’;slens for oil return and oil 1
4 | QY35K.65].1 EHENMEE Pipes for pressure oil 1
5 | QY50K.65.1 =g Pipes for vavle to outrigger 1
6 | QY16K.65.4 FHRECE Pipes for outrigger oil 1
7 | QYS0K.65.2 L Slide guide for fix 1

- 206 -




QY16K.66 WJEAE Hydraulic Oil Tank

5 6 7 8 910 1112

o Jo ]
/

13 14

-+ 207 -




QY16K.66 WIEM%A Hydraulic Oil Tank

F5 R 5 R =2 Egas
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY16K.66.1 ThAE & 0il tank bldy 1
2 | QY16K.66.3 i I 0il level 1
3 | QY16K. 66 -4 [N Bolt 2
4 | 10140006 - WAL R
5 |10110020 b PuRitrs 01l return filtre 1
6 | 10440009 #E 10 Washer 10 4
7 | 10420018 ZH MI12 x 30 Bolt M12 x30 4
8 | 10110062 W 25 S i Hydraulic air cleaner 1
9 | QY16K.66.2 = Cover 1
10 | 10130321 O %P 212 x5.3G O seal ring 212 x5.3G 1
11 | 10440006 HE 10 Washer 10 12
. 12 | 10420002 $24 M10 x 20 Bolt M10 x20 8
13 | 10440008 $hH 33 Washer 33 1
14 | 10130010 S22 M33 x2 - Screw plug M33 x2 1
15 | 10110047 R U AR 0il return filtre 1

- 208 -




QY35K.66 ¥JEJM4E Hydraulic Oil Tank

5 4 35 6 7.8 9 10

N
C WL o |
4 i 1 : il
] il ‘
NN |
4 N
i
m)E ot =

14 15

- 209 -




QY35K.66 WIEAH Hydraulic Oil Tank

F5 £ B 4 i g Fges
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY35K.66.1 sk Oil tank bldy 1
2 | 10140006 WAL IR Thermo -~ liquidometer 1
3 | 10110028 [l e 2 Oil return filtre 1
4 | 10440009 H#E 10 Washer 10 8
5 | 10430021 $242 M10 x 25 Bolt M10 x25 8
6 | 10440019 H$E 4 Washer 4 6
7 $2H M4 x20 Bolt M4 x 20 6
8 | 10110062 WEZ S uE e Hydraulic air cleaner 1
9 | QY35K.66.2 = Cover 1
10 | 10130212 O %I 315 x5.3G O seal ring 315 x5.3G 1
11 | 10440006 HE 10 Washer 10 16
12 | 10420002 24 M10 x 20 Bolt M10 x 20 8
13 | 10130010 B2ZE M33 x2 Screw plug M33 x2 1
14 | 10440008 HE 33 Washer 33 1
15 | 10110047 TRt aE 2y 0il return filtre | 1

- 210 -




QY65K.67 WIEMFZE Hydraulic Oil Tank Support

<211 -




QY65K.67 B FEMAS 4

Hydraulic Oil Tank Support

Fs 5 % R HE =i
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY16K.67.1A A Support 1
2 | QY16K.67 -2 ] Plate 2
3 &%h B12 x48 Pin shaft B12 x48 2
4 | 10470007 £ 4 x30 Pin 4 x30 2
5 |10440123 #HE 12 Washer 12 2
6 | QY16K.67.4 oo Steel belt 2
7 | QY16K.67 -5 Lrps Cushion pad 2
8 | 10430004 ¥2HE M10 Nut M10 4

- 212 -




QY35K.67 WiJEM453%% Hydraulic Oil Tank Support

- 213 -




QY35K.67 WIEMFEZ2 Hydraulic Oil Tank Support

Fe| R B &% W R &%
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY35K.67.1 ! Support 1
2 | QY16K.67 -2 # Plate 2
3 454 B12 x 48 Pin shaft B12 x48 2
4 | 10470007 8 4 x30 Pin 4 x30 2
5 | 10440123 g 12 Washer 12 2
6 | QY16K.67.4 W Steel belt 2
7 | QY16K.67 -5 Zrph Cushion pad 2
8 | 10430004 25 M10 Nut M10 4

. 214 -




QY16K.70A h.(>[A1%%4E3L  Central Revolving Body

19

I
I

16 17 18

U ITTTTTTTETTT TR

VTN

/e

SRARNN \SRNN N
e NN 7

I*

- 215 -



QY16K.70A . [EI#EHEESk  Central Revolving Body

e X = R HE &k
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | 10440010 HE 12 Washer 12 8
2 | 10410022 124 M12 x40 Bolt M12 x40 8
3 | 10130009 H2ZE M42 x2 Screw plug M42 x2 1
4 | 10440011 g 42 Washer 42 1
5 | 10120263 B2EE M22 x1.5 Screw plug M22 x 1.5 1
6 | 10440024 H$E 22 Washer 22 4
7 | 10130095 EIE MI0 x1 Screw plug M10 x 1 1
8 | 10440029 #E 10 Washer 10 2
9 | QY16K.70.1 a3 Seat 1
10 | 10430005 W2 M12 Nut 12 4
11 | QY16K.70 -2 Bk Fix body 1
12 | QY16K.70 -3 #owH Ring 1
13 | 20130016 0 #IfE O seal ring 2
14 | QY16K.70 -4 B Sleeve body 1
15 | 10130103 TERE B E Revolving seal 8
16 | QY16K.70 -6 B # Pressing plate 2
17 | 10410011 125 M8 x20 Bolt M8 x 20 5
18 | 10440001 #E 8 Washer 8 5
19 | QY16K.70.7 HE Y AR Electric brush 1
20 | 10440006 #E 10 Washer 10 4
21 |10410038 124 M10 x 30 Bolt M10 x30 4
22 | QY16K.70.5 w X Transmission fork 1

- 216 -




QY16K.72A STRE#EYLZ S  Outrigger Operation System

<217 -




QY16K.72A FHBERHFRL Outrigger Operation System

Fs A= Z4 i BE 7/
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY16K.72 -1 F W Handle 8 = @
2 | QY16K.72.2 BYFT Operation lever 1
3 | QY16K.72.3 B Operation lever 1
4 | QY16K.72.4 BYFF Operation lever 1
5 | QY16K.72.5 A Operation lever 1
6 | QY16K.72.6 Y Operation lever 1
7 | QY16K.72.7A BYGT Operation lever 1
8 | QY16K.72.8 hr A Lever 5
9 | QY16K.72.9 BT Operation lever 1
10 | QY16K.72.10 B Operation lever 1
11 | QY16K.72.11 BT Operation lever 1
12 | QY16K.72 - 12 F W Handle 2 a f
13 | QY16K.72.13 BT Operation lever 1
14 | QY16K.72.14 BYFT Operation lever 1
15 #4%h BS x 18 Pin shaft BS x 18 20
16 | 10470168 52 x10 Pin 2 x 10 20
17 | QY16K.7.15 LRI Operating valve support 1
18 | 10440006 P 10 Washer 10 7
19 | 10410730 124 M10 x35 Bolt M10 x 35 3
20 | 10430004 28 M10 Nut M10 7
21 | 10440009 #pE 10 Washer 10 7
22 | 10430025 125 M8 Nut 8 7
23 | 10440010 |4 12 Washer 12 4
24 | 10410043 B2 M12 x 35 Bolt M12 x 35 4
25 | 10420002 24 M10 x 20 Bolt M10 x 20 4

- 218 -




QY25K.72A T HBHEEYAR S Outrigger Operation System

¥

b

- 219 -




QY25K.72A FHEHRIAFR S Outrigger Operation System

75 A= Fr HE #IE
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY16K.72 -1 F W Handle 10 oo
2 | QY25K.72.1 BT Operation lever 1
3 | QY16K.72.2 BHPFF Operation lever 1
4 | QY16K.72.3 BT Operation lever 1
5 | QY16K.72.4 BRYT Operation lever 1
6 | QY16K.72.5 BYFF Operation lever 1
7 | QY16K.72.6 BYF Operation lever 1
8 | QY25K.72.2A BHF Operation lever 1
9 | QY16K.72.8 B AF Lever 6
10 | QY25K.72.3 BYIF Operation lever 1
11 | QY16K.72.9 BYF operaiion lever 1
12 | QY16K.72.10 BT Operation lever 1
13 | QY16K.72.11 BHFF Operation lever 1
14 | QY16K.72 -12 F W Handle 2 a f
15 | QY16K.72.13 BYFF Operation lever 1
16 | QY16K.72.14 BFF Operation lever 1
17 4%l BS x 18 Pin shaft B5 x 18 24
18 | 10470168 B2 x10 Pin 2 x 10 24
19 | QY16K.72.15 ZEE TR Operating valve support 1
20 | 10440006 W 10 Washer 10 7
21 | 10410730 2 M10 x 35 Bolt M10 x 35 3
22 | 10430004 128 M10 Nut M10 7
23 | 10440009 HE 10 Washer 10 7
24 | 10430025 9213 M8 Nut 8 6
25 | 10440010 $E 12 Washer 12 4
26 | 10410043 | 24 MI12 x35 Bolt M12 x35 4
27 | 10420002 #2482 M10 x 20 Bolt M10 %20 4

- 220 -




QY35K.72 ZHE#REYNZES Outrigger Operation System

)
-— o
= S
I
AN
™~
== ! I | ! 1 | 1 ]
L Bieinlt [
Q L kl)_&" NNy W
) %’ kel
QK IRIRIRORI
A ogm |l Hopp N e {]
L 1 - [ ]
O |
ONJON O\ -
0o Pl
=4 = ©
| Uy 1|

- 221 -




QY35K.72 THE#YAFRS Outrigger Operation System

Fe R 5 % " HE £
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY16K.72 - 12 F W Handle 2 a
2 | QY16K.72 -1 F W Handle 10 B of
3 | QY35K.72.1 I FF Operation lever 5
4 | QY35K.72.2 BOFF Operation lever 1
5 | QY35K.72.4 HEEF Connect support 1
6 | QY35K.72.3 ° R Lever 6
' 7 | QY25K.72.3 BYFT Operation lever 1
f‘ éx' QY16K.72.9 BEOFF operation lever 1
9 | QY16K.72.10 BT Operation lever 1
l(i QY16K.72.11 BYFF Operation lever 1
i1 | QY16K.72.13 P Operation lever 1
12 | QY16K.72.14 BT Operation lever 1
13 H%h BS x 18 Pin shaft B5 x 18 24
14 | 10470168 #2x10 Pin 2 x 10 24
15 QY16K.72.15 “ Z R 4R Operating valve support 1
16 | 10440006 #JE 10 Washer 10 7
17 | 10410730 24 M10 x 35 Bolt M10 x 35 3
18 | 10430004 423 M10 Nut M10 7
19 | 10430025 123 M8 Nut 8 6
20 | 10440010 #JE 12 Washer 12 4
21 | 10410043 24 M12 x 35 Bolt M12 x35 4
22 | 10440012 HE 12 Washer 12 4
23 | 10420002 24 M10 x20 Bolt M10 x 20 4
24 | 10440009 #pE 10 Washer 10 7

» 222 -




QYS0K.72 ZHREEY\FRS Outrigger Operation System

(@]
<
(®p)
(e @]
M~

]

i
|

3

|
TN T TN
NP NP NV NP NP
|
|
[

<223 -



QY50K.72 ZREERAZR S Outrigger Operation System

ws|  r o= 4 K poE| A
No Part No Name Q,ty Remark
1 | QY16K.72 -12 F MW Handle 8 a f&
2 | QY16K.72 -1 F W Handle 8 H
3 | QY16K.72.1 B Operation lever 5
4 | QY16K.72.2 BT Operation lever 1
5 | QY35K.72.4 B Connect support 1
6 | QY50K.72.1 B Lever 6
7 | QY25K.72.3 BT Operation lever 1
8 | QY16K.72.9 B Operation lever 1
9 | QY16K.72.10 BT Operation lever 1
10 | QY16K.72.11 BBYNEF Operation lever 1
11 QYléK. 72.13 R\ FF Operation lever 1
12 | QY16K.72.14 BHF Operation lever 1
13 #%h B5 x 18 Pin shaft BS x 18 24
14 | 10470168 £ 2x10 Pin2 x10 24
15 | QY16K.72.15 A7 R Operating valve support 1
16 | 10440006 #H 10 Washer 10 7
17 | 10410730 W M10 x 35 Bolt M10 x 35 3
18 | 10430004 WA M10 Nut M10 7
19 | 10430025 12RE M8 Nut 8 6
20 | 10440010 el _12 Washer 12 4
21 | 10410043 124 MI12 x 35 Bolt M12 x 35 4
22 110440012 B 12 Washer 12 4
23 | 10420002 124 M10 x20 Bolt M10 x20 4
24 | 10440009 #HE 10 Washer 10 7

. 224 -




